
0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

560

600

640

680

720

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]
5 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

920

960

1000

1040

1080

1120

1160

1200

1240

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

6 HD2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

2000

2100

2200

2300

2400

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

6 QE

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

300

320

340

360

380

400

420

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

7 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

140

160

180

200

220

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

7 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

7 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

7 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

130

140

150

160

170

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

7 HG

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

1000

1100

1200

1300

1400

mixing time[s]
In

t *
 1

00
00

00
]

7 QD1

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

1400

1500

1600

1700

1800

1900

2000

2100

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

7 QD2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

80

90

100

110

120

130

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

8 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

100

110

120

130

140

150

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

8 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

8 HG2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

140

160

180

200

220

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

8 HD2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

140

160

180

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

8 HD3



0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

180

200

220

240

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]
9 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

160

180

200

220

240

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

9 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

9 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

88

92

96

100

104

108

112

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

9 HG2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

130

140

150

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

9 HG3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

130

140

150

160

170

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

9 HD2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

9 HD3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

160

180

200

220

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

10 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

70

80

90

100

mixing time[s]
In

t *
 1

00
00

00
]

10 HA2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

80

90

100

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

10 HA3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06
220

240

260

280

300

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

11 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

36

40

44

48

52

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

11 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

44

48

52

56

60

64

68

72

76

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

11 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

56

60

64

68

72

76

80

84

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

11 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

56

60

64

68

72

76

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

11 HD1



0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

56

60

64

68

72

76

80

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

11 HE3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

300

320

340

360

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

11 HE1

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

40

44

48

52

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

11 HZ3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

140

150

160

170

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

11 HZ2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

52

56

60

64

68

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

11 HH2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

110

120

130

140

150

160

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

12 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

60

64

68

72

76

80

84

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

12 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

140

150

160

170

180

190

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

12 QB

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

130

140

150

160

mixing time[s]
In

t *
 1

00
00

00
]

12 HG2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

200

220

240

260

280

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

13 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

90

100

110

120

130

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

13 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

1100

1200

1300

1400

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

13 QE

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

140

150

160

170

180

190

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

14 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

14 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

60

70

80

90

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

14 HB2



0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

50

60

70

80

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

14 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

80

90

100

110

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

14 HG2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

140

160

180

200

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

14 HD2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

140

160

180

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

14 HD3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

240

260

280

300

320

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

15 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

560

600

640

680

720

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

15 QB

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

16 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

90

100

110

120

130

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

16 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

50

60

70

80

90

100

mixing time[s]
In

t *
 1

00
00

00
]

17 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

340

360

380

400

420

440

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

17 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

480

520

560

600

640

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

17 QB

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

1400

1500

1600

1700

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

17 QD

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

50

60

70

80

90

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

18 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

190

200

210

220

230

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

18 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

380

400

420

440

460

480

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

18 QB



0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

480

520

560

600

640

680

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]
18 HD21

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

640

680

720

760

800

840

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

18 HD22

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

200

210

220

230

240

250

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

19 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

110

120

130

140

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

19 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

130

140

150

160

170

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

19 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

180

200

220

240

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

20 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

260

280

300

320

340

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

21 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

560

600

640

680

720

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

21 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

110

120

130

140

150

160

mixing time[s]
In

t *
 1

00
00

00
]

21 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

90

100

110

120

130

140

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

21 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

160

170

180

190

200

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

21 HD2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

520

560

600

640

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

21 HD3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

1.6

1.8

2

2.2

2.4

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

21 HH22

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

22 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

220

240

260

280

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

22 HB



0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

2200

2400

2600

2800

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]
22 QG1

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

1600

1800

2000

2200

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

22 QG2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

220

240

260

280

300

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

23 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

48

52

56

60

64

68

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

23 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

50

60

70

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

23 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

44

48

52

56

60

64

68

72

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

23 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

48

52

56

60

64

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

23 QD

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

23 QE

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

90

100

110

120

130

140

mixing time[s]
In

t *
 1

00
00

00
]

24 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

56

60

64

68

72

76

80

84

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

24 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

50

60

70

80

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

24 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

20

22

24

26

28

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

24 QD

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

200

220

240

260

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

24 QE

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

100

110

120

130

140

150

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

25 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

80

90

100

110

120

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

25 HA



0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

70

80

90

100

110

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]
25 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

60

70

80

90

100

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

25 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

40

44

48

52

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

25 QD

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

25 QE

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06
120

130

140

150

160

170

180

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

26 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

80

90

100

110

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

26 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

60

70

80

90

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

26 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06
120

140

160

180

200

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

26 HD21

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

140

160

180

200

mixing time[s]
In

t *
 1

00
00

00
]

26 HD22

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

200

220

240

260

280

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

27 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

220

240

260

280

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

27 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

80

90

100

110

120

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

27 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

80

90

100

110

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

27 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06
100

104

108

112

116

120

124

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

27 HD2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

200

220

240

260

280

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

28 H



0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]
28 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

28 HB

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

1900

2000

2100

2200

2300

2400

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

28 QG2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

100

110

120

130

140

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

28 HG12

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

180

200

220

240

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

28 HG13

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

1400

1500

1600

1700

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

28 QD1

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

180

200

220

240

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

29 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

300

320

340

360

380

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

29 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

240

260

280

300

320

mixing time[s]
In

t *
 1

00
00

00
]

29 HB

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

1300

1400

1500

1600

1700

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

29 QG2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

200

220

240

260

280

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

30 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

30 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

600

640

680

720

760

800

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

30 HD21

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

440

480

520

560

600

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

30 HD22

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

260

280

300

320

340

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

31 H



0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

220

240

260

280

300

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]
31 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

1500

1600

1700

1800

1900

2000

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

31 QB

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06
280

300

320

340

360

380

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

32 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

130

140

150

160

170

180

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

32 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

160

180

200

220

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

33 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

48

52

56

60

64

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

33 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

33 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

33 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

140

160

180

200

220

240

mixing time[s]
In

t *
 1

00
00

00
]

33 HE21

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

180

200

220

240

260

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

33 HE22

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

160

180

200

220

240

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

34 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

44

48

52

56

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

34 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

80

90

100

110

120

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

34 HB2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

90

100

110

120

130

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

34 HB3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

48

52

56

60

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

34 QD



0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

36

38

40

42

44

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

34 QE

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

34 HZ

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

280

300

320

340

360

380

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

35 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

240

260

280

300

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

35 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

320

360

400

440

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

36 H

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

140

160

180

200

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

36 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

90

100

110

120

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

36 QB

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

70

80

90

100

110

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

36 HG2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

80

90

100

110

120

mixing time[s]
In

t *
 1

00
00

00
]

36 HG3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

280

300

320

340

360

380

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

37 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

140

160

180

200

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

37 HG2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

160

180

200

220

240

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

37 HG3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

140

160

180

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

37 HD2

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

120

140

160

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

37 HD3

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

320

340

360

380

400

420

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

38 H



0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06

480

520

560

600

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]
38 HA

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06
480

500

520

540

560

580

600

mixing time[s]

In
t *

 1
00

00
00

]

39 H


